that requires a formal sealed bid to anything over forty -thousand dollars ($40,000.00). 
He stated this requirement is currently twenty -thousand dollars ($20,000.00). He stated 
the recommendation is that anything from twenty -thousand ($20,000.00) to thirty -nine 
thousand nine hundred ninety nine ($39,999.00) dollars would be consid ered an 
informal bid, and would require approval from the Board of Commissioners. Mr. Poe 
stated the procurement requirements would be changed regarding sealed bid procedures 
for purchases between $20,000 and $39,999.00. Mr.